

SC 80/2023  
STATE Vs. MOHD SERAJ ALAM  
FIR No 398 /2022  
PS (New Friends Colony)  
20.03.2023

**File received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused stated to be in JC but has not been before  
this Court.  
Sh.Manish Kumar Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused.  
Sh. Dinesh Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Today, the matter was listed for PE  
PW Laxmi and PW Rajni are present for their  
examination in chief. However, they are discharged un-examined  
as accused has not been produced from JC.

Re-list the matter for PE on **26.04.2023**

**Issue summons to PW at serial no.1 ie PW/Laxmi  
and PW/ Rajni through IO/SHO concerned for the next date  
of hearing.**

**Let copy of this order be sent to In-charge,  
Vulnerable Witness Room to make necessary arrangements for  
the recording of testimony/deposition of child witness, for the  
next date of hearing.**

In the meantime, let **production warrant be issued  
against the accused Mohd Seraj Alam for the next date of  
hearing.**

(ARUL VARMA )  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,  
Saket Court, New Delhi: 20.03.2023