

SC 80/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD SERAJ ALAM
FIR No. 398 /2022
PS- (New Friends Colony)

24.07.2023

Present : Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused.
Sh. Dinesh Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant alongwith
complainant Laxmi.

Today, the matter was listed for PE.

PW/complainant Laxmi is present for her examination.
However, she is discharged unexamined as regular Ld. Addl. PP for
the State attached with this court, is on leave today.

Under these circumstances, **issue fresh summons to
PW/complainant Laxmi w/o Sh. Mohd. Seraj & MHC(M) with
case property through IO concerned** for the next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for **PE** on **10.08.2023**.

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi / 24.07.2023