

SC 80/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD SERAJ ALAM
FIR No. 398 /2022
PS- (New Friends Colony)

10.08.2023

Present : Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Seraj Alam not produced from JC.
Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused.
PW/Ms. Rajni and PW/Ms. 'L' are in person.

A request letter regarding exemption from personal appearance has been received from SI Narasi Prasad Meena as he has gone to the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. The same is allowed for today only.

Today, the matter was listed for PE.

PW-1/Ms. Rajni and PW-2/Ms. 'L' both are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Issue summons to PW/Dr. Junaid, Holy Family Hospital, PW/HC Ranjit Prasad no. 3460/SE & MHC(M) with case property through IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for PE on **12.10.2023**.

In the meantime, **let the production warrant be issued against accused Mohd. Seraj Alam** for the next date of hearing.

**(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /10.08.2023**