

SC 80/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD SERAJ ALAM
FIR No 398 /2022
PS (New Friends Colony)

12.10.2023

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused.

Today, the matter was listed for PE
PW/Dr Junaid Alam is present. He is examined,
cross examined and discharge.

Vide separate joint statement of accused and his
counsel recorded u/s 294 Cr.P.C., they admitted the genuineness
of the FIR no 398/2022 Ex. P-1.

Accordingly, **witnesses mentioned at Serial No. 9**
i.e. HC Ranjit Prasad is hereby dropped from the list of
witnesses.

Re-list the matter for PE on **14.12.2023**

Issue summons PW Dr Piyush Ranjan and Ct
Raj Kumar through IO/SHO concerned for the next date of
hearing.

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 12.10.2023