

SC 80/2023  
STATE Vs. MOHD SERAJ ALAM  
FIR No 398 /2022  
PS (New Friends Colony)  
14.12.2023

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh Manish Kumar Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused.  
Complainant Laxmi alongwith Ld Counsel Sh  
Dinesh Singh.

Today, the matter was listed for PE  
PW/Dr Piyush Ranjan Sandhu and PW Ct Raj  
Kumar examined, cross examined and discharged.

Re-list the matter for **PE** on **23.02.2024**

**Issue summons to Dr Sneha, Ct Avinash No  
2446/SE and MHC(M) with case property through IO/SHO  
concerned** for the next date of hearing.

At this juncture, Victim/Laxmi has entered  
appearance has submitted that she has not got any compensation.

Under these circumstances, **let copy of this order be sent  
to Ld. Secretary, DLSA, SED/Saket with a request to provide  
interim compensation to victim, as per the Delhi Victim  
Compensation Scheme 2018.**

(ARUL VARMA )  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,  
Saket Court, New Delhi: 14.12.2023