

SC 80/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD SERAJ ALAM
FIR No. 398 /2022
PS- (New Friends Colony)
u/s 307 IPC

12.04.2024

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused.

PW/Ct. Avinash in person.

Today, the matter is listed for PE.

PW-6/Ct. Avinash is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW/Dr. Sneha, SR, was also summoned for today, however, as per the report, the relevant record i.e. MLC number, etc, was not mentioned in the summons.

Accordingly, **let PW/Dr. Sneha, SR, be summoned afresh through IO concerned and the MLC/medical record details be mentioned in the summons**, for the next date of hearing.

Also, **issue summons to all remaining witnesses alongwith relevant records & MHC(M) with case property through IO concerned** for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **25.04.2024**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /12.04.2024