

SC 80/2023  
STATE Vs. MOHD SERAJ ALAM  
FIR NO. 398 /2022  
PS New Friends Colony

25.04.2024

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.  
Accused Mohd. Seraj Alam produced from JC.  
Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused.  
PW HC Ranjit Prasad and PW HC Kuldeep Kumar are in person.

PW 7 HC Ranjit Prasad and PW 8 HC Kuldeep Kumar are examined, cross examined and discharged.

Let witness mentioned **at serial no. 4, 6 and IO SI Narsi Parsad** be summoned for NDOH.

MHC (M) be also summoned along with case property for NDOH.

Put up for **PE** on **01.05.2024**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT )  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,  
Saket Court, New Delhi: 25.04.2024