

15 SC 80/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD SERAJ ALAM
FIR NO. 398/2022
PS New Friends Colony

11.02.2025

Present : Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused.

PW/Inspector Narsi Prasad in person.

Today the matter is listed for PE. However, PW/Inspector Narasi Prasad has submitted that he has been transferred from PS NFC to PS Sun Light Colony, therefore, he is not able to assist in the proceedings of this case, as such, he has requested that the SHO concerned may be directed to depute a new officer in this case to obtain the FSL result and submit the report before this court.

Ld. Addl. PP for the state also submits that the FSL result may be called through SHO concerned for NDOH.

SHO concerned is directed to obtain the FSL result expeditiously and submit before the court on or before the NDOH.

Put up for filing of FSL result and further proceedings on 25.03.2025.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /11.02.2025