

SC 80/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD SERAJ ALAM
FIR No. 398/2022
PS- (New Friends Colony)

23.09.2025

Present : Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused.
Accused produced from JC.

Perusal of the record shows that on the last date of hearing i.e. 01.09.2025, IO reported that the FSL result of the case would be filed on or before 11.09.2025. However, the FSL result has not yet been submitted by the IO. IO is also not present today.

Accordingly, issue bailable warrant against IO concerned in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- with one surety in like amount. IO is also directed to submit the FSL result before the court, on 04.10.2025.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /23.09.2025**