

SC 80/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD SERAJ ALAM
FIR NO. 398/2022
PS New Friends Colony

26.12.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Manish Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused.

Today the matter is listed for final arguments.

Due to paucity of time, order is not completed.

Put up for final arguments, if any/orders on

08.01.2026.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /26.12.2025