

SC 80/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD SERAJ ALAM
FIR No. 398/2022
PS- (New Friends Colony)

17.01.2026

Present: Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused.
(through VC)

Ld. LAC for accused requested for an adjournment on the ground that today he is not prepared for final arguments due to some personal exigency. Ld. LAC also submitted that accused is unable to furnish his personal bonds with surety bonds in terms of Section 437A Cr.P.C. and he will furnish the same on the next date of hearing.

Heard. Allowed.

Last opportunity is granted to the accused for final arguments in the matter, for 29.01.2026.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /17.01.2026**