

**26 SC 80/2023 STATE Vs. MOHD SERAJ ALAM**  
**FIR NO. 398/2022 (New Friends Colony**

25.05.2026

Present : Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused.

Put up for **Order on Sentence** on **06.06.2026**.

**(Dr. Tarun Sahrawat)**  
**DJ-Commerial Court) (Digital)-04,**  
**South East District, Saket Court,**  
**Earlier presided over the court of ASJ-04 +**  
**Spl. Judge (NDPS), New Delhi /25.05.2026**